

Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 48 OF 2023

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 550 OF 2022

Geeta Mukesh Shah ...Plaintiff
Versus
Rashmi Mafatlal Choksi ...Defendant

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.50 OF 2023

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.551 OF 2022

Ms Vatsala Toprani, *i/by Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Plaintiff.*

Mr. A.K. Singh, *a/w. Adv. Piyush A. Singh, Adv. K.A. Singh for the Defendant.*

CORAM Kamal Khata, J.

DATED: 13th June 2025.

PC:-

- Both learned Advocates are directed to exchange their respective draft issues and place on record a consolidated list of common issues before this Court to facilitate the framing of issues on the next date.
- List the matter on 26th June 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)