

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 48 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 550 OF 2022

Vimla Mafatlal Choksi nee
Vimlaben Choksi nee
Vimla Chaukshi .. Deceased

Geeta Mukesh Shah .. Plaintiff

Versus

Rashmi Mafatlal Choksi Caveatrix /
.. Defendant

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 50 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 551 OF 2022

-
- Mr. Jeyhaan Carnac i/by Mulla & Mulla, Advocates for Plaintiff
 - Mr. A.K. Singh a/w Mr. Piyush Singh, Advocates for Defendant
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 7, 2025

P. C.:

1. Mr. Carnac, learned Advocate for Plaintiff prays for time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 24.09.2025. He would submit that all the compliances shall be in place on the next date.
2. Stand over to 19th December, 2025.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.08
17:59:43 +0530