

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 48 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 550 OF 2022

Geeta Mukesh ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Rashmi Mafatlal ChoksiRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 50 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 551 OF 2022

Geeta Mukesh ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Rashmi Mafatlal ChoksiRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16807 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 48 OF 2023

Rashmi Mafatlal ChoksiPETITIONER

V/S

Geeta Mukesh ShahRESPONDENT

Jeyhaan Carnac i/b Mulla and Mulla Advocate for
Petitioner/Plaintiff
(For Marking of Documents)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)